
No. 41.A.26/22/2012-E-I                          Dated:  30.11.2023

 

OFFICE ORDER NO. 238 OF 2023

The Regional Director has ordered that the following days will be observed as closed
Holidays during the year 2024 in the offices of the E.S.I Corporation, West Bengal & Sikkim
Region, including Sub-Regional Office, Barrackpore & Sub-Regional Office, Durgapur.

Compulsory Holiday for the year 2024
 

Sl
No.

Name of the festival Days of the week Days

1 Republic Day Friday 26.01.2024
2 Saraswati Pujo Wednesday 14.02.2024
3 Doljatra  Monday 25.03.2024
4 Good Friday Friday 29.03.2024
5 Id-Ul-Fitre* Thursday 11.04.2024
6 May Day Wednesday 01.05.2024
7 Id-Ud-Zoha* Monday 17.06.2024
8 Independence Day Thursday 15.08.2024
9 Janmastami Monday 26.08.2024
10 Gandhi Jayanti Wednesday 02.10.2024
11 Durga Saptami Thursday 10.10.2024
12 Durga Astami Friday 11.10.2024
13 Kojagari Lakshmi Puja Wednesday 16.10.2024
14 Kali Puja Thursday 31.10.2024
15 Guru Nanak Jayanti Friday 15.11.2024
16 Christmas Day/ X’mas

Day
Wednesday 25.12.2024

 
In addition to the above closed Holidays, each employee shall be entitled to avail, with

prior permission of the Competent Authority, any two Holidays to be chosen out of the following
Restricted Holidays.

 
P.T.O.

 
 
 
 

Continued:-
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Restricted Holiday for the year 2024
 

Sl No. Name of the festival Days of the week Days
1 New Year’s Day Monday 01.01. 2024
2 Birthday of Swami

Vivekananda
Friday 12.01. 2024

3 Pous Parban Monday 15.01. 2024
4 Netaji Subhas

Birthday(127th)
Tuesday 23.01.2024

5 Ganesh Puja/Binayak Brata Tuesday 13.02. 2024
6 Sabebarat* Monday 26.02.2024
7 Sibratri Friday 08.03.2024
8 Ramkrishna Dev Janmatithi Tuesday 12.03. 2024
9 Hindi Holi Utsab Tuesday 26.03. 2024
10 Annapurna Puja Tuesday 16.04. 2024
11 Ramnabami Wednesday 17.04. 2024
12 Mahabir Jayanti Sunday 21.04. 2024
13 Rabindra Jayanti Wednesday 08.05.2024
14 Aukshaytritiya Friday 10.05. 2024
15 Buddha Purnima Thursday 23.05.2024
16 Najrul Jayanti Saturday 25.05.2024
17 Rathjatra Sunday 07.07. 2024
18 Muharram Wednesday 17.07. 2024
19 Nag Panchami Thursday 25.07. 2024
20 Rakhi Purnima Monday 19.08. 2024
21 Ganesh Puja Saturday 07.09. 2024
22 Fateha-Dawz-Daham Monday 16.09.2024
23 Biswakarma Puja Tuesday 17.09. 2024
24 Dhanteras Tuesday 29.10 2024
25 Diwali Friday 01.11. 2024
26 Bhatridwitiya Sunday 03.11. 2024
27 Chhat Puja Thursday 07.11. 2024
28 Jagaddhatri Puja Sunday 10.11. 2024
29 Rashjatra Friday 15.11. 2024
30 New Year’s Eve Tuesday 31.12. 2024

                      *Subject to sighting of the Moon.
 

 
 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (ADMIN.)
To :
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1. Director General, E.S.I. Corporation, Estt. Br. IV, CIG Marg, New Delhi for information.
2. Director(I/C), SRO-Barrackpore/Deputy Director(I/C), SRO-Durgapur/SMO(EZ).
3. Deputy Director(ICT), R.O, Kolkata/ Deputy Director(Vigilance), EZ,Kolkata./ Deputy

Director, ZTI(East).
4. Medical Superintendent, ESIC Hospital & ODC, Joka / Office of the Dean, Joka.
5. All the Medical Referee, West Bengal Region.
6. All Branch Officers, R.O., Kolkata/ All Branches, R.O. Kolkata/ P.A to the Additional

Commissioner & Regional Director.
7. All Branch Managers/ Branch Offices, West Bengal Region.
8. All SSO’s/Audit Inspectors/ Manager Grade II(LR)/Superintendent.
9. Secretary, ESIC Officers’ Association, Kolkata.

10. Secretary, ESIC Employees’ Union, Kolkata.
11. Secretary, ESIC Recreation Club, Kolkata/ ESIC Co-Operative Society, Kolkata.
12. Guard File.
13. Spare copies.
14. NOTICE BOARD.

41.A.26/22/2012-E-I

I/869490/2023


		Sample Info
	2023-11-30T15:15:21+0530
	Debabrata Pramanik




